AID 581-40

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 03 MAR 2009

Express Mail # EM 306696358 US

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 10/2005

03-10-2009 103551644

Docket No.: PU060168

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

12/310704

14 L					
To the Honorable Director of the U	nited States Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Dong-Qing Zhang		Name: THOMSON LICENSING			
Izzat Hekmat Izzat					
Mike Arthur Derrenberger					
Additional name(s) of	X No				
conveying party(ies)		Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo			
attached:		F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France			
		- Control Double Britain	,		
3. Nature of convenance:		7			
K Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	_				
Execution Date: Septer October 22, 2006 re	mber 22, 2006, September 22, 2006 and espectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?	X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent					
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application, the execution date	of the application is: September 22, 2006, September 22, 2	2006 and		
		October 22, 2006			
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT	Г/US2006/036839	B. Patent No.(s)			
Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes	s No X			
		,			
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be	mailed:				
Name: Robert D. Shed	ld				
Internal Address: PATENT OPE		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
THOMSON LI	ICENSING LLC	Enclosed			
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	2	8. Deposit account number:			
City DRINGETON States N	IEW IEDOEV 7: 00542 5212	07-0832			
City: PRINCETON State: N	NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	NOT USE THE SDACE	***************************************		
	Ю	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
	belief, the foregoing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.					
	_				
Iouga Tony Willahar	7 7	(13 = 17 = 10			
Jorge Tony Villabon Name of Person Signing	Signature	Reg. No. 52,322 Date			
Maine of Leison Signing	Signature	Neg. No. 34,344 Date			
Total nu	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document 3			
	. U	Total no. of pages above			
	DO NOT	F DETACH THIS PORTION			
Mail documents to be recorded	with this sheet to:				
an accuments to be recorded	The wind direct to.				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

03/09/2609 DBYRME

84/89/2009 DEYRNE 7836839

08660001 076832

12316/84

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

06666666 616635

PU1/U52006

01 FU:8021

46.86 DA

PATENT REEL: 022387 FRAME: 0806 Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket No. PU060168 12/310704

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of3 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the						
inventions relating to A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL MODEL ACQUISITION						
described in an Application for Patent filed on		under Serial No	No and described in the file associated with			
			number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even			
date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.						
the country of France, its successors, and assigns mand all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, at lagree that, when requested, I will, without of all acts which may be necessary, desirable or con	y entire right, title and interes nd any divisions, continuations tharge to said corporation but venient for securing and mair	t, for all countri s, reissues and at its expense, ntaining patents	LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of tries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any id extensions thereof. e, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and ts or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries			
and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal						
corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to all said corporation, its successors, assigns and regar representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in						
its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provid may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke an I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment be required in any country for any purpose and more other proper protection for said inventions, and to a Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention	all countries and to invoke and by the international Conveid dictaim such right of priority want shall be deemed a full legiparticularly in proof of the rigiparticularly in proof of the rigiparticularly in proof of the substant the aforesaid benefits of which may henceforth be substancessors, assigns, legal	d claim for any ntion for the Pri ithout further wal and formal e ht of the said co of the right of bstituted for it. representatives	ny application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which written or oral authorization from me. equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or if priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of t. s. and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and			
	0 1 1 00	_	09/22/06			
Signed at	Burbank CA	Date	1/2-/00			
Inventor (1) Dong-Qing Zhar (Type or Print)	g	_	(Signature in Full, No initials.)			
Post Office Address 333	Andover Street, #153, (L	os Angeles C	County), Byrbank, California 91504 USA			
1st Witness Young Sh.k (Type of Print)	YOUN		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness (Type ordfrint)	deer	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Signed at Burban	z CA	Date	9/22/2006			
Inventor (2) Izzat Hekmat Izz	at		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
(Type of Film) (Signature in Full. No fillulais.)						
Post Office Address 17753 Cape Jasmine Road, (Los Angeles County), Şanta Clarita California 91387 USA						
1st Witness Youngshik)	CON		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness (Type or Brint)	4		(Signature in FAUL No initials.)			
Signed at		Date	V			
Inventor (3) Mike Arthur Derr (Type or Print)	enberger	_	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Post Office Address 12 Norcross Road, Hopkinton, MA. 01748 USA						
1st Witness						
(Type or Print)	·		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness (Type or Print)			(Signature in Full No initials)			

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 022387 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby dec	lare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is	named below) or o	ne of 3 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the			
inventions relating to	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENS	IONAL MODEL AC	CQUISITION			
described in an Appli	cation for Patent filed on	under Seria	al No and described in the file associated with			
Docket No. PU060			ial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even			
	on of this Assignment/Agreement.					
the country of France and all Letters Pateni I agree that, do all acts which may and for vesting title the Lagree that corporation and at it representatives or not I authorize a its or their own name, by it or them, the ben may henceforth be suit I hereby consider any color be required in any color.	e, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, conting when requested, I will, without charge to said corporar be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing a cereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or not will communicate to said corporation or its repressive expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and minees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to imedit of the right of priority provided by the International obstituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of psent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a untry for any purpose and more particularly in proof of	d interest, for all co- inuations, reissues tition but at its experand maintaining pa- ominees. sentatives any fac- generally do ever inventions in any as or nominees, to a voke and claim for I Convention for the full legal and form of the right of the se	nse, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and tents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries its known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said ything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal and all countries. In all countries are application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which or written or oral authorization from me. all equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may all corporation or its successors, assigns or pominees to apply for patent or			
other proper protection industrial Property, as	on for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid be amended, or by any convention which may hencefort	enefits of the right th be substituted fo s. legal representa	t of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of rit. Itiuss, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and			
Signed at		Date				
1						
Inventor (1)	Dong-Qing Zhang					
}	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
ł	Post Office Address 333 Andover Street, #1	53, (Los Angele	es County), Burbank, California 91504 USA			
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Signed at		Date				
Inventor (2)	Izzat Hekmat Izzat					
	(Type or Print)	 .	(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Р	ost Office Address 17753 Cape Jasmine Ro	oad, (Los Ange	les County), Santa Clarita California 91387 USA			
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness						
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Signed at	Mansfield, MA	Date	10/22/06			
Inventor (3)	Mike Arthur Derrenberger (Type or Print)	 -	(Signature in Full. No inigrafs.)			
P	Post Office Address 12 Norcross Road, Hopkinton, MA. 01748 USA					
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness	Vicki Lynn Demenberger		Dicki Lynn Derrenberger			
<u> </u>	7. Abe or i mid		(Signature in Full. No initials.)			

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing Inc. PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 03/21/2006

RECORDED: 03/03/2009